PREMARITAL SEX AMONG TEENAGERS

A Research Project Presented
to the Committee on Research
John B. Lacson Foundation
Maritime University - Molo

In Partial Fulfillment of the
Requirements for the subject
Practical Research 11

2017-2018

Paul Ashley T. Enriquez

Dynmar D. Acevedo

11 - Aldebaran
March 2018



JOHN B. LACSON FOUNDATION MARITIME UNIVERSITY-MOLO INC.
M.H. DEL PILAR STREET, MOLO ILOILO COITY

APPROVAL SHEET

ﬂ\isrseafdiprojectewﬂed:‘nmuitaISexMTm'am
thoflbio,ptepaledands.bniﬂndbyPalAsﬂeyT.EmimnzmdDymnarD.
Acevedo of Grade-11 Aldebaran in partial fulfiliment of the requirements in
ﬂnabhdﬁaMRMIhmbemmnedmwebvafw

approval and acceptance.

ELVIRA DELGADO, PH, D
Research Adviser

MA. ELENA ). ELEPERIA, PH, D
Principal



ABSTRACT

Premarital sex is a sexual intercourse practiced by individuals who
are unmarried. It is generally used in reference to individuals who are presumed
not yet of marriageable age or between adults who will presumably

marry eventually, but who are engaging in sexual activity prior to marriage. It is

manifestation in life and conduct.

The purpose of the study is to know the reasons why teenagers engaged
in premarital sex, the behavior of teenagers and the way of thinking of teenagers
nowadays. The researcher chose twenty(20) rightful respondents, ten (10)
males and ten (10) female, of which are teenagers that had engage in premarital
sex and adults who experienced premarital sex during their adolescent years.
The first phase of the research involves an interview of respondents. The final
phase involves a questionnaire of which they answered based on their

experiences.

As they go on with their study, they came up with a result that shows the
different perception of teenagers who engaged in premarital sex and adults who
had experienced premarital sex during their adolescent age. This research will
provide valuable information regarding premarital sex among teenagers. This

information will likely impact the lives of future generations.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This thesis becomes a reality with the kind support and help of many
individuals. We would like to extend my sincere thanks to all of them.

Foremost, we want to offer this endeavor to our God Almighty for the
wisdom he bestowed upon us, the strength, peace of our mind and good health

in order to finish this research.

We would like to express our gratitude towards to our Families for the

encouragement which helped us in completion of this paper.

We would like to express our special gratitude and thanks to Dr. Elvira
Delgado for guiding us every time, or sharing her valuable time and effort of in
checking the research project and for the admirable advice on technical matter

and for assessing us how to be a good researcher.

We would like to thank Mr. Moises Cabuguason our statistician for sharing

his knowledge and technical know-how.

Our thanks and appreciations also go to the people and to our dear

respondents who have willingly helped us out with their abilities.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. Introduction 1
Background of the Study 2-8
Theoretical Framework 8
Conceptual Framework 8
Statement of the Problem 9
Assumption 9
Significance of the Study 9-10
Scope and Delimitations of the Study 10
Definition of Terms 11

IL. Review of Related Literature 12
Conceptual Literature 12-15
Research Literature 15-18

III. Methodology 19
Research Design 19
Respondents 19
Sample Size 19
Sampling Technique 19
Instruments 20
Data Gathering Procedure 20-21

Data Analysis Procedure 21



IV. Results and Discussion
Male Respondents
Female Respondents
V. Summary, Conclusions and Recommendations
Summary
Conclusions
Recommendations

References

22
22-28
28-34
35
35

37



Male Respondents
Table 1
Table 2
Table 3
Table 4
Table 5
Table 6
Table 7

Female Respondents
Table 1
Table 2
Table 3
Table 4
Table 5
Table 6

Table 7

LIST OF TABLES

22-23
23-24
24-25
25

25-26
26-27
27-28

28-29
29

29-30
30-31
31-32
32-33

33-34



