PREMARITAL SEX AMONG TEENAGERS

A Research Project Presented to the Committee on Research John B. Lacson Foundation Maritime University - Molo

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the subject Practical Research 11 2017-2018

Paul Ashley T. Enriquez Dynmar D. Acevedo

11 - Aldebaran

March 2018

JOHN B. LACSON FOUNDATION MARITIME UNIVERSITY-MOLO INC. M.H. DEL PILAR STREET, MOLO ILOILO CITY

APPROVAL SHEET

This research project entitled: "Premarital **Sex Among Teenagers**" at the City of Iloilo, prepared and submitted by Paul Ashley T. Enriquez and Dynmar D. Acevedo of Grade-11 Aldebaran in partial fulfillment of the requirements in the subject Practical Research 1 has been examined and hereby recommended for approval and acceptance.

Intibrary

ELVIRA DELGADO, PH, D

Research Adviser

MA. ELENA J. ELEPERIA, PH, D

Principal

ABSTRACT

Premarital sex is a sexual intercourse practiced by individuals who are unmarried. It is generally used in reference to individuals who are presumed not yet of marriageable age or between adults who will presumably marry eventually, but who are engaging in sexual activity prior to marriage. It is manifestation in life and conduct.

The purpose of the study is to know the reasons why teenagers engaged in premarital sex, the behavior of teenagers and the way of thinking of teenagers nowadays. The researcher chose twenty(20) rightful respondents, ten (10) males and ten (10) female, of which are teenagers that had engage in premarital sex and adults who experienced premarital sex during their adolescent years. The first phase of the research involves an interview of respondents. The final phase involves a questionnaire of which they answered based on their experiences.

As they go on with their study, they came up with a result that shows the different perception of teenagers who engaged in premarital sex and adults who had experienced premarital sex during their adolescent age. This research will provide valuable information regarding premarital sex among teenagers. This information will likely impact the lives of future generations.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This thesis becomes a reality with the kind support and help of many individuals. We would like to extend my sincere thanks to all of them.

Foremost, we want to offer this endeavor to our God Almighty for the wisdom he bestowed upon us, the strength, peace of our mind and good health in order to finish this research.

We would like to express our gratitude towards to our Families for the encouragement which helped us in completion of this paper.

We would like to express our special gratitude and thanks to Dr. Elvira Delgado for guiding us every time, or sharing her valuable time and effort of in checking the research project and for the admirable advice on technical matter and for assessing us how to be a good researcher.

We would like to thank Mr. Moises Cabuguason our statistician for sharing his knowledge and technical know-how.

Our thanks and appreciations also go to the people and to our dear respondents who have willingly helped us out with their abilities.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Introduction		1
Background of the Study		2-8
Theoretical Framework		8
Conceptual Framework		8
Statement of the Problem		9
Assumption		9
Significance of the Study		9-10
Scope and Delimitations of th	-	10
Definition of Terms	- All	11
II. Review of Related Literature	MIDIAN	12
Conceptual Literature		12-15
Research Literature		15-18
III. Methodology		19
Research Design		19
Respondents		19
Sample Size		19
Sampling Technique		19
Instruments		20
Data Gathering Procedure		20-21
Data Analysis Procedure		21

IV. Results	and Discussion	22
	Male Respondents	22-28
	Female Respondents	28-34
V. Summary	y, Conclusions and Recommendations	35
	Summary	35
	Conclusions	36
	Recommendations	37
References		38

milorary

•

LIST OF TABLES

Male Respondents

Table 1			22-23
Table 2			23-24
Table 3			24-25
Table 4			25
Table 5			25-26
Table 6			26-27
Table 7			27-28
Female Respo	ndents		
Table 1		imibran	28-29
Table 2		inill	29
Table 3		3	29-30
Table 4			30-31
Table 5			31-32
Table 6			32-33
Table 7			33-34